

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-2297 Version: 1 Name: Grant Award - Silicon Valley Community Foundation

- Oakland International High School

Type: Application Status: Passed

File created: 10/18/2018 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 11/14/2018

 Final action:
 11/14/2018

 Enactment date:
 11/14/2018

 Enactment #:
 18-1706

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the Silicon Valley Community Foundation,

in the amount of \$100,000.00, to support the Learning Lab to promote peace by building bridges between communities around the world, developing leadership pathways for students, mentoring at risk students at Oakland International High School, for Fiscal Year 2018-2019, pursuant to the terms

and conditions thereof, if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2297 Grant Award - Silicon Valley Community Foundation - Oakland International High School

Contact: Carmelita.Reyes@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/14/2018	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of Grant Award from the Silicon Valley Community Foundation, in the amount of \$100,000.00, to support the Learning Lab to promote peace by building bridges between communities around the world, developing leadership pathways for students, mentoring at risk students at Oakland International High School, for Fiscal Year 2018-2019, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof, if any.